terminate the services of the Secretary at any time, subject only to applicable provisions of the City 

personnel policies and the provisions set forth hereinafter in the section titled “Termination and 

Severance Pay”. 

SECTION III 

SALARY 

The City agrees to pay the Secretary an annual base salary of One Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand 

One Hundred Nineteen and 45/100s Dollars ($192,119.45) payable in installments at the same 

time as other employees of the City are paid. The City further agrees to review the base salary and 

other benefits of the Secretary at least annually through a formal evaluation, and consideration 

shall be given to adjust Secretary’s compensation in conjunction with such performance

[...]

vehicle and shall further be responsible for all expenses, including gasoline, attendant to 

the purchase, operation, maintenance, repair, and regular replacement of said vehicle. 

B. Cellular Telephone Allowance.  Secretary shall receive a cellular phone allowance of One 

Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200.00), payable per pay period same as all other 

applicable employees of the City and shall be responsible for obtaining a cellular phone for 

use in use in the performance of Secretary’s duties.  Secretary shall accept responsibility 

for payment of any taxes on this benefit that may apply now or throughout the duration of

[...]

personnel policies and the provisions set forth hereinafter in the section titled “Termination and 

Severance Pay”. 

SECTION III 

RESIDENCY 

Manager agrees to maintain residency within the city limits of the City.     

SECTION IV 

SALARY 

The City agrees to pay the Manager an annual base salary of Two Hundred Eighty-Six 

Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Seven and 50/100s Dollars ($286,597.50), payable in 

installments at the same time as other employees of the City are paid. The City further agrees 

to review the base salary and other benefits of the Manager at least annually through a formal 

evaluation, and consideration shall be given to adjust Manager’s compensation in conjunction

[...]

A. Vehicle Allowance. The Manager’s duties require exclusive and unrestricted use of a 

vehicle. The City agrees to pay to the Manager, during the term of this Agreement and 

in addition to other salary and benefits herein provided, the sum of Nine Thousand Six 

Hundred Dollars ($9,600.00) per year, payable per pay period same as all other 

applicable employees of the City, as a vehicle allowance. The Manager shall acquire 

and maintain a vehicle during the term of this Agreement, which shall be available for 

the Manager’s exclusive and unrestricted use in performance of his duties hereunder.

[...]

comprehensive insurance coverage upon such vehicle and shall further be responsible 

for all expenses, including gasoline, attendant to the purchase, operation, maintenance, 

repair, and regular replacement of said vehicle. 

B. Cellular Telephone Allowance.  Manager shall receive a cellular phone allowance of 

One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200.00), payable per pay period same as all 

other applicable employees of the City and shall be responsible for obtaining a cellular 

phone for use in use in the performance of his duties.  Manager shall accept 

responsibility for payment of any taxes on this benefit that may apply now or throughout